
City High Middle School 
DP Assessment Calendar | 2025-2026 

For Scholars and Parents 
  EE  TOK CAS  GRPS calendar​

 

  

Sept. 22 - 26   EE Informal Meeting #2: EE outline completed 

Sept. 29 - Oct. 3 Wednesday, Oct 1: Presenting Music Assessment Final 

Oct. 6 - 10 Start TOK Essay - Looking through prompts, reading samples, and outlining 

Oct. 13 - 17 Wednesday, Oct. 15: DUE Film Comparative Study 

Friday, Oct. 17: End of MP1 

Oct. 20 - 24    Monday, Oct. 20: No school 

Tuesday, Oct. 21: Start of MP2  

College Admission Essays complete 

   Friday, Oct. 24: Music Draft/exploring music 

   Friday, Oct. 24: Global Politics IA 

Oct. 27 - 31 Friday, Oct. 31: Half-day  

Nov. 3 - 7 Tuesday, Nov. 4: No School 

Friday, Nov.7: Music: Exploring Music In Context Final 



Nov. 10 - 14 Friday, Nov. 14: Visual Arts: Comparative studies rough draft 

Nov. 17 - 21  Wednesday, Nov. 19: Presenting Music Assessment Final 

TOK Rough Drafts Due 

Nov. 24 - 28 Nov. 24 Workday for EE outline  

Nov. 25 EE Outline Due at 8 p.m.   

Wed.-Fri., Nov. 26-28, No School; Thanksgiving Break   

Dec. 1 - 5   Monday-Friday: Historical Investigation in class writing days 

Friday, Dec 5: Physics, ESS, Biology, Chemistry IA Rough Draft Due 

Dec. 8 - 12   EE formal meeting #2 | Dec. 11-12, Outline feedback 

Monday-Thursday Dec. 8-11: Historical Investigation in class writing days (final 
draft due Dec. 12) 

  Friday, Dec. 12: Film: Collaborative Film 

Dec. 15 - 19 GRPS-scheduled exams Dec. 17-19 (half days) 

End of first semester (MP2) Dec. 19 

TOK Final Draft Due 

Dec. 22 - Jan. 2   HOLIDAY BREAK  

Jan. 5 - 9   Monday, Jan. 5: Start of second semester (MP3)   

  Tuesday - Friday HL Essay Draft days 

Jan. 12 - 16   Tuesday-Friday: English HL Essay Draft Due January 16 

Jan. 16: Visual Arts CS final draft/ upload  

Music HL CMM Draft Jan 16 



Jan. 19 - 23 Monday, January 19: HOLIDAY, no school 

Wednesday-Thursday, Jan 21-22: EE Rough Draft Days (seniors) 

Jan 23: EE rough draft due 

Jan. 26 - 30 Uploads: TOK Essay​
​
All week: Higher Level Essay Writing Days 

Feb. 2 - 6 Monday, Feb. 2:  Music: Draft for Experimenting W/Music 

Friday, Feb. 6: Physics, ESS,  Biology, and Chemistry IA Final Draft Due 

Monday-Friday: World Language Orals (5th-16th Spanish) 

HL Essay Writing Days Final Draft due Feb 6 

Feb. 9 - 13 Before Feb. 13 - EE Formal Meeting #2 for rough draft feedback  

Tuesday-Friday: World Language Orals  

 Math AA/AI: Rough draft:  Friday, February 13 

 Friday, Feb. 13: Film Portfolio 

 IAs DUE to teachers of the following courses: Feb. 13 (scores needed by: 

-​ Film: Text Analysis 
-​ V.Arts: Comp Study 
-​ Music HL Deadline CMM Final 

Feb. 16 - 20   Monday-Friday: World Language Orals  

   Friday Feb. 20 EE polishing day all day for seniors 

  Friday, Feb. 20 EE final draft due at 10:00am to mentor 

Feb. 23 - 27   Monday - Tuesday, Feb. 23-24: Mid Winter Break, No school   

Wednesday - Friday: World Language Orals (French) 

Wednesday - Friday: World Language Orals (Chinese) 

Math AA/AI: Final: Friday, February  27 



Mar. 9 - 13 Friday, March 13: End of MP3 

Visual Arts Process Portfolio | March 13 

EE Viva Voce (Formal Meeting #3) before March 10 

Mar. 23 - 27   MUSIC- Experimenting with Music Final 

Monday-Thursday: Visual Arts Process Portfolio 

Visual Arts Exhibition | Evening Reception (Date TBD) 

Mar. 30 - April 3 SPRING BREAK | Friday, Friday, April 3 - April 10 

Apr. 6 - 10   SPRING BREAK | No School all week 

Apr. 13 - 17 Thursday, April 16: DUE DATE (Visual Arts Process Portfolio Upload) 

Apr. 27 - May 1 Start of Snr. DP Exams 

 


